# 

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	·

Office Use Only



ស៊ីស្សីទាត់ HHUM (Disc #1070 He



March 20, 2006

JAMES RILEY, JR. 77 W. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 4100 CHICAGO, IL 60601

SUBJECT: NEPHROLOGY ASSOCIATES RESEARCH CENTER, PLLC

Ref. Number: W06000013291

We have received your document for NEPHROLOGY ASSOCIATES RESEARCH CENTER, PLLC and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The specific purpose of the entity must be set forth in the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6020.

Letter Number: 706A00018821

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

## **COVER LETTER**

Division of Co		
SURJECT. Nephr	ology Associates F	Research Center, PLLC
		d Liability Company)
The enclosed Articles of	f Organization and fee(s) are s	ubmitted for filing.
Please return all corresp	ondence concerning this matte	er to the following:
James B.	Riley, Jr., Esq.	
	0	Name of Person)
McGuireV	Voods, LLP	
	(	Firm/Company)
77 W. W	acker Drive, Ste	. 4100
		(Address)
Chicago,	IL 60601	
		/State and Zip Code)
For further information	concerning this matter, please	call:
James B. Riley	/, Jr., Esq.	at (312 ) 750-8665
(Name	of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for	or the following amount:	βία του. βπία τ το του Τωπία του του που
	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)  \$160.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company i	is:		
Nephrology Associates Research Center (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "Lin			
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the	principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:		
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
510 North MacArthur Avenue	510 North MacArthur Avenue		
Panama City, FL 32401	Panama City, FL 32401		
	5분 발		
Nan			
510 North MacArthur	Avenue address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)		
Florida street :	address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)		
Panama City	FL 32401		
City, State	e, and Zip		
liability company at the place designated in registered agent and agree to act in this capac statutes relating to the proper and complete	to accept service of process for the above stated limited in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as city. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and egistered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S		

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Title: "MGR" = Manag "MGRM" = Man		Name and Address:	
	<del></del>	PLEASE SEE ATTACHED LIST	
			_
	<del></del>		
	<del></del>		
			<del></del>
effective date is lis	ted, the date must b	date of filing:, (OP) te specific and cannot be more than five busine	TIONA
CLE V: Effective effective date is lis 0 days after the da	ted, the date must b	e date of filing:, (OP) te specific and cannot be more than five busing	TIONA
effective date is lis	ted, the date must b ate of filing.)	e date of filing:, (OP) se specific and cannot be more than five busine	TIONA CAN
effective date is lis 0 days after the da	ted, the date must be ate of filing.)  GNATURE:	e specific and cannot be more than five busines	TIONA as day
effective date is lis 0 days after the da	signature of a member (In accordance with se	er or an authorized representative of a member.  action 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution ditutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	TIONA CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRA
effective date is lis 0 days after the da	signature of a member of this document const that the facts stated is Richard F Walker.	er or an authorized representative of a member.  action 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution intuitives an affirmation under the penalties of perjury herein are true.)  Jr., M.D.	TIONA ess day
effective date is lis 0 days after the da	signature of a member of this document constitute that the facts stated is Richard F Walker.	er or an authorized representative of a member.  action 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution intitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury therein are true.)	TIONA ess day

Page 2 of 2

#### McGuireWoods LLP

#### ATTACHMENT

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NEPHROLOGY ASSOCIATES RESEACH CENTER, PLLC

## ARTICLE IV – MANAGER(s) OR MANAGING MEMBER(s):

TITLE: "MGR" = Manager NAME AND ADDRESS "MGRM" = Managing Member Richard F. Walker, Jr., M.D. **MGRM** 510 MacArthur Avenue Panama City, FL 32401 MGRM Scott E. Dean, M.D. 510 MacArthur Avenue Panama City, FL 32401 A. Oussama Rifai., M.D. MGRM 510 MacArthur Avenue Panama City, FL 32401 Patricia J. Anderson, M.D. **MGRM** 510 MacArthur Avenue Panama City, FL 32401 Ronald A. Sinicrope, M.D. MGRM 510 MacArthur Avenue Panama City, FL 32401 Todd E. Minga, M.D. **MGRM** 510 MacArthur Avenue Panama City, FL 32401

#### ARTICLE VI - PURPOSE

The purposes of the company are to engage in any lawful act for which limited liability companies may be organized under the Florida statutes and to engage in every phase and aspect of the business of rendering professional services to the public that a physician duly licensed under the laws of the State of Florida is authorized to render. However, such professional services shall be rendered only through the members, managers and agents of the company who are duly licensed under the laws of the State of Florida to practice medicine therein.